2016 MEN'S NEW ENGLAND DIVISION SCHEDULE

Boston University, Boston,

Mass.

Saturday, September 24, 2016
1:.00  Boston University
1:50 Middlebury College
2:40 Dartmouth College "B"
3:30  Boston University
4:20 Boston College
5:10 Northeastern University
6:00University of Connecticut
6:50 Dartmouth College "B"
7:40 Yale University
8:30  Boston University

Sunday, September 25, 2016
1:40University of Connecticut
2:30 Northeastern University
3:20 Dartmouth College "A"
4:10 Boston College
5:00  Boston University
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University of Connecticut
Northeastern University

(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)

All games will use six-minute quarters, sudden death for OT and one time-out per half.

Yale University, New Haven, Conn.

Saturday, October 8, 2016
1:00 Yale University
2:00University of Connecticut
3:00 Northeastern University
4:00 Dartmouth College "A"
5:00University of Connecticut
6:00 Dartmouth College "B"
7:00 Yale University
8:00 Boston College

Sunday, October 9, 2016
9:30 Middlebury College
10:30 Dartmouth College "B"
11:30 Northeastern University
12:30 Boston College
1:30 Yale University
2:30 Dartmouth College "A"
3:30University of Connecticut
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Boston University
Dartmouth College "B"
Middlebury College
Boston College
Boston University
Middlebury College
Dartmouth College "A"
Northeastern University

University of Connecticut
Boston University
Dartmouth College "A"
Middlebury College
Dartmouth College "B"
Boston University
Northeastern University

(revised 9/21/16)

7-14
6-19
12-1
3-12
14-7
12-6
0-12
2-13
5-6
12-4

6-14
10-6
12-0
10-4

10-6

3-14

13-5
14-11
2-16

6-14
10-6

11-9
5-9
7-15
11-7
10-5
17-6
4-18
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4:30 Yale University Vs, Boston College 10-16

Due to time constraints, teams will receive one two-minute timeout per half and a 30 second time to be used at any time during
the game (full timeouts do not carry over to the following quarter if they are unused). Quarter breaks will be two minutes with a

three minute halftime.

Dartmouth College, Hanover,
N.H.
TBA

TBA Dartmouth College "A" VS. Dartmouth College "B" 5-0 Forfeit
New England Division
Championship
Middlebury College,
Middlebury, Vt.
Saturday, October 22, 2016 Game No.
10:00 1st Seed - VS. 8th Seed - 1 19-0
Dartmouth College "A™ University of Connecticut
11:10 4th Seed - VS. 5th Seed - 2 10-12
Yale University Boston University
12:20 7th Seed - Vs. 2nd Seed - 3 3-14
Middlebury College Boston College
1:30 3rd Seed - VS. 6th Seed - 4 11-2
Northeastern University Dartmouth College ""B*"
2:40 Loser Game 2 - Vs, Loser Game 1 5 14-5
Yale University University of Connecticut
3:50  Winner Game 1 - VS. Winner Game 2 - 6 15-7
Dartmouth College "A" Boston University
5:00 Loser Game 3 - Vs, Loser Game 4 - 7 5-10
Middlebury College Dartmouth College "'B**
6:10  Winner Game 3 - VS. Winner Game 4 - 8 13-3
Boston College Northeastern University
Sunday, October 23, 2016 Game No.
9:00 Loser Game 7 - Vs. Loser Game 5 - Seventh Place 9-7
Middlebury College University of Connecticut
10:10 Loser Game 8 - VS, Loser Game 6 - Third Place 5-6
Northeastern University Boston University
11:20  Winner Game 6 - VS, Winner Game 8 - First Place 12-13
Dartmouth College A" Boston College
12:30  Winner Game 5 - VS. Winner Game 7 - Fifth Place 12-4

Yale University

Dartmouth College "'B"

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the



scoreboard regardless of seed.

Final Standing Regular Season Standing |Team Win | Loss | Points \Win | Loss

| | |

| 1 | 2 'Boston College 7 1 14 10 | 1
| 2 ’ 1 |Dartmouth College "A™ | 8 | 0 | 16 ‘10 | 1
| 3 ’ 5 |Boston University* | 3 | 5 | 6 ‘ 5 | 6
| 4 ‘ 3 |Northeastern University | 6 | 2 | 12 ‘ 7 | 4
| 5 ! 4 ' Yale University 4 4 | 8 |6 |5
| 6 ’ 6 |Dartmouth College "B"* | 3 | 5 | 6 ‘ 4 | 7
| 7 | 7 'Middlebury College 17 2 |2 |9
| 8 \ 8 |UniversityofConnecticut | 0 | 8 | 0 \ 0 | 11

*Boston University claims the No. 5 seed due to a 9-5 head-to-head win versus
Dartmouth College "B"



