

2016 MEN'S NEW ENGLAND DIVISION SCHEDULE

Boston University, Boston, Mass.

Saturday, September 24, 2016

1:00	Boston University	vs.	Boston College		7-14
1:50	Middlebury College	vs.	Yale University		6-19
2:40	Dartmouth College "B"	vs.	University of Connecticut	(Video-\$)	12-1
3:30	Boston University	vs.	Dartmouth College "A"	(Video-\$)	3-12
4:20	Boston College	vs.	Yale University	(Video-\$)	14-7
5:10	Northeastern University	vs.	Middlebury College	(Video-\$)	12-6
6:00	University of Connecticut	vs.	Dartmouth College "A"	(Video-\$)	0-12
6:50	Dartmouth College "B"	vs.	Boston College	(Video-\$)	2-13
7:40	Yale University	vs.	Northeastern University	(Video-\$)	5-6
8:30	Boston University	vs.	Middlebury College	(Video-\$)	12-4

Sunday, September 25, 2016

1:40	University of Connecticut	vs.	Yale University		6-14
2:30	Northeastern University	vs.	Dartmouth College "B"		10-6
3:20	Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	Middlebury College		12-0
4:10	Boston College	vs.	University of Connecticut		10-4
5:00	Boston University	vs.	Northeastern University		8-9

All games will use six-minute quarters, sudden death for OT and one time-out per half.

Yale University, New Haven, Conn.

(revised 9/21/16)

Saturday, October 8, 2016

1:00	Yale University	vs.	Boston University		10-6
2:00	University of Connecticut	vs.	Dartmouth College "B"		3-14
3:00	Northeastern University	vs.	Middlebury College		13-5
4:00	Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	Boston College		14-11
5:00	University of Connecticut	vs.	Boston University		2-16
6:00	Dartmouth College "B"	vs.	Middlebury College		7-4
7:00	Yale University	vs.	Dartmouth College "A"		6-14
8:00	Boston College	vs.	Northeastern University		10-6

Sunday, October 9, 2016

9:30	Middlebury College	vs.	University of Connecticut		11-9
10:30	Dartmouth College "B"	vs.	Boston University		5-9
11:30	Northeastern University	vs.	Dartmouth College "A"		7-15
12:30	Boston College	vs.	Middlebury College		11-7
1:30	Yale University	vs.	Dartmouth College "B"		10-5
2:30	Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	Boston University		17-6
3:30	University of Connecticut	vs.	Northeastern University		4-18

4:30 Yale University vs. Boston College 10-16

Due to time constraints, teams will receive one two-minute timeout per half and a 30 second time to be used at any time during the game (full timeouts do not carry over to the following quarter if they are unused). Quarter breaks will be two minutes with a three minute halftime.

**Dartmouth College, Hanover,
N.H.**

TBA

TBA Dartmouth College "A" vs. Dartmouth College "B" 5-0 Forfeit

New England Division

Championship

Middlebury College,

Middlebury, Vt.

Saturday, October 22, 2016

			Game No.	
10:00	1st Seed - Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	8th Seed - University of Connecticut	1 19-0
11:10	4th Seed - Yale University	vs.	5th Seed - Boston University	2 10-12
12:20	7th Seed - Middlebury College	vs.	2nd Seed - Boston College	3 3-14
1:30	3rd Seed - Northeastern University	vs.	6th Seed - Dartmouth College "B"	4 11-2
2:40	Loser Game 2 - Yale University	vs.	Loser Game 1 University of Connecticut	5 14-5
3:50	Winner Game 1 - Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	Winner Game 2 - Boston University	6 15-7
5:00	Loser Game 3 - Middlebury College	vs.	Loser Game 4 - Dartmouth College "B"	7 5-10
6:10	Winner Game 3 - Boston College	vs.	Winner Game 4 - Northeastern University	8 13-3

Sunday, October 23, 2016

			Game No.	
9:00	Loser Game 7 - Middlebury College	vs.	Loser Game 5 - University of Connecticut	Seventh Place 9-7
10:10	Loser Game 8 - Northeastern University	vs.	Loser Game 6 - Boston University	Third Place 5-6
11:20	Winner Game 6 - Dartmouth College "A"	vs.	Winner Game 8 - Boston College	First Place 12-13
12:30	Winner Game 5 - Yale University	vs.	Winner Game 7 - Dartmouth College "B"	Fifth Place 12-4

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the

scoreboard regardless of seed.

			<i>Regular Season</i>			<i>Final</i>	
<i>Final Standing</i>	<i>Regular Season Standing</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>	<i>Points</i>	<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>
1	2	Boston College	7	1	14	10	1
2	1	Dartmouth College "A"	8	0	16	10	1
3	5	Boston University*	3	5	6	5	6
4	3	Northeastern University	6	2	12	7	4
5	4	Yale University	4	4	8	6	5
6	6	Dartmouth College "B"*	3	5	6	4	7
7	7	Middlebury College	1	7	2	2	9
8	8	University of Connecticut	0	8	0	0	11

****Boston University claims the No. 5 seed due to a 9-5 head-to-head win versus Dartmouth College "B"***